RESOLUTION NO. 2017-06

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN JUAN BAUTISTA APPROVING AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY AND IWORQ FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SOFTWARE APPLICATIONS AND SERVICES

RECITAL

A. The City Council of the City of San Juan Bautista has reviewed the agreement between the City of San Juan Bautista and iWorQ for Community Development Software Applications and services for processing permits and licenses.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN JUAN BAUTISTA, CALIFORNIA, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The Contract is hereby approved and the City Manager is authorized to execute the Contract on behalf of the City.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED at a Regular Meeting of the City Council held on February 21, 2017, by the following vote:

AYES: Martorana, West, Freeman, Boch, DeVries

NOES: None

ABSTAIN: None

ABSENT: None

ATTEST:

Chris Martorana, Mayor

Connie Schobert, City Clerk